

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-076, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Ratifying The Attached 2015 - 2018 Agreement Between The City Of Hollywood And The American Federation Of State, County And Municipal Employees, Local 2432, Professional Bargaining Unit (The "Agreement"), And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Agreement.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution

Explanation:

The City and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Local 2432, Professional Bargaining Unit ("AFSCME"), have negotiated a successor Collective Bargaining Agreement from 10-01-2015 to 09-30-2018, subject to ratification by the City Commission and AFSCME.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager George Keller, Assistant City Manager/Finance & Administration Raquel Elejabarrieta, Director of Labor Relations